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AFFIDAVIT,OF NOTICE TO CURRENT CUSTOMERS, NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND
. AFFECTED PARTIES
Docket No. 46472

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF _ LLAND.

’ . has provided individual |

notice to the following entities and customers: o N B .
' ,, DATE
Cg Judee + ng\[v\.(_.s& toners ' [P-5 /6
NOOTAS WATEL 9(6 f> R /et 4.2
CElA Adste — ﬁ 1l 5‘ 15 16
NCw ‘CusTomers o [P-ST6
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L. MAJ 5 ' b / &://;f"/l OA;H—'I , belng’,’ duly sworn, ﬁle this form as

(indicaté' relationship to applicant, that is,

owner, member of partnershlp, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized representative of
"applicant); that i in such capacity, | am qualified and authonzed to file dnd verify such form, am
personally famlhar with the noticés given with this apphcatmn and have complied with all ndtice
requlrements in the application and application acceptance letter and that all’such statements made
and matters set for erem are true and correct.
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Apphcant S Authonzed Representatlve i

* ¢ *
If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the apphcant
or its’ attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.
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-Subscnbed and sworn to before me this ' 5' | day of &&WL/LM , 20 / (P

to certlfy w ich w1tness my hand and seal of office. .
¥ * . ) R i ¢

o ici S .ENELID, \
Notafy Public in and for the State of Texas L l{ Y% (i}'l&ll.%
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F/’)(’///di&/ 1 L Commission Ex rsoaonozo

Print or Type Narme of Notary Public
Commission Expires 30720 ZO




Docket No. 46472

Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems and Cities
MJ WOOTAN (ESTATE) NOTICE OF INTENT TO S'ALE TRANSFER, AND MERGE OF
FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY(CCN) WATER
SERVICE AREA TO DEER COUNTRY WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION (WSC)IN
LLANO COUNTY

MJ Wootan (Estate) | P. O. Box 927 Llano, Texas 78643-0927
(Seller’s or Transferor’s Name) (Address) ; (City) (State) (Zip Code)

-

has submitted an application with thePublic Utility Commission of Texas for appro‘val to sell
facilities and transfer water service under CCN No. 12465 in Llano County to:

Deer Cﬁountrv WSC . ' 215 Wootan Lane . __Llano, Texas 78643-2547
(Purchasers or Transferee’s Name) (Address) . . (City) (State)- (Zip Code).

]

The sale is scheduled totake place as approved by the Commission. (V. T.C.A, Water Code

§13.301) The transaction and the proposed servrce area include the followmg subdivision: Deer
Country Subdivision

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately 6.5 Imles west(direction) of downtown
Llano, Texas and is generally bounded on the north by Country Road 406 (.45 miles south of); on

the east by County Road 402; on the south by W State nghwav 29 and on the west by 3 miles
west of Wootan Lane.

¥ H

Total area approximately 310 acres and serves 23 current customers.
This transaction will have the followmg effect on the ciurrent customers? rates and services:

The current rates will femain in effect once transferred A .membership fee for water supply
corporation member will be 1mplemented

Affected persons may file written profests and/or request a public hearing within 30 days of this
notice. To request a heanng, you must:
(1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number

(2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference to this
application;

(3) include thé statement "I/we request a public heanng ;
(4) write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent or the public interest
would be adversely atfected by the proposed transaction and transfer of the CCN; and -

.(5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satlsfy your
concerns and cause you to w1thdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those_persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive notice if
ahearing is scheduled. The Commission will issue the CCN requested in the referenced application
unless a hearing is scheduled to.consider the transaction. If no protests or requests for hearing are

. filed during the comment period, the Commlsswn may issue the CCN 30 days after pubhcatlon of
this notice.
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-, ~ DEER COUNTRY WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION/List of Customers
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10.
11.
12.
13,
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.

Benitez, Jose
Carlson, Merle,
Clopton, Shawn
Cowboy Church
Dawson, Kurt
Drake, Angelyn

a. Harbour, Billy

Ferguson, Breann

" Fruit, Charlie

Hagerty, Russ
Holcomb, Gordon
Lambert, Josh
Moss, Jerry Don
Nadeau, Peggy
Onsrud, Katey
Potk, Dustin
Ranne, Loma"
Sagebiel, Sarita

203 Sarah Circle -
215 Wootan Lane
293 Wootan Lane
POB 177

326 Wootan Lane
196 Wootan Lane
196 Wootan Lane
7339 W ST Hwy 29
POB 546

POB 795(355 Wootan)

POB 231
305 Wootan Lane

POB 643 (Peggy Sue)

288 Wootan Lane
267 Wootan Lane
249 Wootan Lane
340 Wootan Lane
292 Wootan Lane

Simmons, Jerry/Tammy 350 Wootan Lane

Sutton, Doc

Trip; Melody
Turner, Cheyenne
Perry, Dean
Perry:’T_err(y

7595 W ST Hwy 29

113 Peggy Sue

POB 243 (303 Wootan)

398 Wootan Lane_

.380 Wootan Lane

"Uano, TX 78643

Llano, TX 78643
Liano, TX 78643
Llano, TX 78643
Llano, TX 78643
Liano, TX 78643
L
Llano, TX 78643
Llano, TX 78643
Liano, TX 78643
|;lano, TX 78643

Llano, TX 78643

Llano, TX 78643
Llano, TX 78643
Llano, TX 78643
Llano, TX 78643
Llano, TX 78643
Llano, TX 78643

Liano, TX 78643

Llano, TX 78643
Llano, TX 78643
Llano, TX 78643
Llano, TX 78643
Liano, TX.78643

325-248-1192
325-248-5623
512-635:3196

325-247-5138
325-247-0045
325-205-297
'325-423-4130
512-656°5832"
609-801-0344
325-956-9927
830-613-7769
325-423-1451
830-798-4566
325-248-4264
* 325-423-0182
325-247-5975"
325-248-3383
785-630-0266
* 325:248-4646
325-347-7013
. 325-423-6134
254-231-8665
325-248-3175

«

¥



t

DEER COUNTRY WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION /List of Notifications

Judge Mary Cunningham
Jerry Don Moss, Comm: Pct.4
Peter Jon;as, Comm. Pct 1
Ron Wilson, Comm. Pct 3
Linda Radshke, Comr;\. Pct2
Chrisfy Vaught *

L.C.R.A.

Wootan Water

PUC of Texas -

801 Ford St. Rm 101
801 Ford St. Rm. 1'01
801 Ford St. Rm. 101
801 Ford St. Rm. 101
801 Ford _Stj Rm. 101
801 Ford St. Rm."101
POBox220

PO Box 927

PO Box 13326

t
1

Llano, TX 78643
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Llano, TX 78643
Llano, TX 78643
Liano, TX 78643
Liano, TX 78643
Llano, TX 78643
Austin, TX 78767
Llano, TX 78643

Austin, TX 78711-3326



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

