

Control Number: 46472



Item Number: 9

Addendum StartPage: 0

## PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION



RECEIVED

2016 DEC -8 AM 9: 25

PUBLIC STILITY COMMISSION FILING CLERK

# AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO CURRENT CUSTOMERS, NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES Docket No. 46472

STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF LLAND	
•	has provided individual
notice to the following entities and customers:	- ,
, ,	•
,	DATE
Co. Jubez + Commissioners	12-5-16
	12-5-16
- CCRA Austin JAMMUSTS	12-5-16
DCW 'GusTomers	13-5-16
OATH	· .
I, Werte D. Carlson, be	ing' duly sworn, file this form as
	cate relationship to applicant, that is,
owner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation	n, or other authorized representative of
applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and author	rized to file and verify such form, am
personally familiar with the notices given with this applicat	ion, and have complied with all notice
requirements in the application and application acceptance le	etter; and that all such statements made
and matters set for therein are true and correct.	
111.0.0	(r e
Well Clari	,
Applicant's Authorized Representative	i i
	*
If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole	
or its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must	be enclosed.
	10-0 1 : 3 11
Subscribed and sworn to before me this da	iy of December, 2016
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.	3
C 57/ 10 1	ŧ
me	
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas	ENELIDA HULL NOTARY PURI IC
	STATE OF TEXAS
Knelider Hull	Notary ID #13057045-2 Commission Expires 03-07-2020
Print or Type Name of Notary Public	
Commission Expires 3.07.2020	

#### Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems and Cities

MJ WOOTAN (ESTATE) NOTICE OF INTENT TO SALE, TRANSFER, AND MERGE OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY(CCN) WATER SERVICE AREA TO DEER COUNTRY WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION (WSC) IN LLANO COUNTY

MJ Wootan (Estate)	P. O. Box 927	Llano, Texas	78643-0927
(Seller's or Transferor's Name)	(Address)	(City) (State)	(Zip Code)

has submitted an application with the Public Utility Commission of Texas for approval to sell facilities and transfer water service under CCN No. 12465 in Llano County to:

Deer Country WSC	215 Wootan Lane	Llano, Texas	78643-2547
(Purchasers or Transferee's Name)	(Address)	(City) (State)	(Zip Code).

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Commission. (V.T.C.A, Water Code §13.301) The transaction and the proposed service area include the following subdivision: <u>Deer</u> Country Subdivision

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately 6.5 miles west (direction) of downtown Llano, Texas and is generally bounded on the north by Country Road 406 (.45 miles south of); on the east by County Road 402; on the south by W State Highway 29 and on the west by 3 miles west of Wootan Lane.

Total area approximately 310 acres and serves 23 current customers.

This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers? rates and services:

The current rates will remain in effect once transferred. A membership fee for water supply corporation member will be implemented.

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 30 days of this notice. To request a hearing, you must:

- (1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
- (2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference to this application;
- (3) include the statement "I/we request a public hearing":
- (4) write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public interest would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction and transfer of the CCN; and
- (5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled. The Commission will issue the CCN requested in the referenced application unless a hearing is scheduled to consider the transaction. If no protests or requests for hearing are filed during the comment period, the Commission may issue the CCN 30 days after publication of this notice.

## DEER COUNTRY WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION/List of Customers

1.	Benitez, Jose	203 Sarah Circle	Llano, TX 78643	325-248-1192
2.	Carlson, Merle.	215 Wootan Lane	Llano, TX 78643	325-248-5623
3,	Clopton, Shawn	293 Wootan Lane	Llano, TX 78643	512-635-3196
4.	Cowboy Church	POB 177.	Llano, TX 78643	
5.	Dawson, Kurt	326 Wootan Lane	Llano, TX 78643	325-247-5138
6.	Drake, Angelyn	196 Wootan Lane	Llano, TX 78643	325-247-0045
	a. Harbour, Billy	196 Wootan Lane	, åi	325-205-297
7.	Ferguson, Breann	7339 W ST Hwy 29	Llano, TX 78643	325-423-4130
8.	<sup>*</sup> Fruit, Charlie	POB 546	Llano, TX 78643	512-656-5832
9.	Hagerty, Russ	POB 795(355 Wootan)	Llano, TX 78643	609-801-0344
10	. Holcomb, Gordon	POB 231 .	Llano, TX 78643	325-956-9927
11	. Lambert, Josh	305 Wootan Lane	Llano, TX 78643	830-613-7769
12	. Moss, Jerry Don	POB 643 (Peggy Sue)	Llano, TX 78643	325-423-1451
<b>' 13</b>	. Nadeau, Peggy	288 Wootan Lane	Llano, TX 78643	830-798-4566
14	. Onsrud, Katey	267 Wootan Lane · ·	Llano, TX 78643	325-248-4264
15	. Polk, Dùstin	249 Wootan Lane	Llano, TX 78643	* 325-423-0182
16	. Ranne, Loma T	340 Wootan Lane	Llano, TX 78643	325-247-5975
17	. Sagebiel, Sarita	292 Wootan Lane	Llano, TX 78643	325-248-3383
18	. Simmons, Jerry/Tammy	y 350 Wootan Lane	Llano, TX 78643	785-630-0266
19	. Sutton, Doc	7595 W ST Hwy 29	Llano, TX 78643	* 325-248-4646
20	. Trip; Melody	113 Peggy Sue	Llano, TX 78643	325-347-7013
21	. Turner, Cheyenne	POB 243 (303 Wootan)	Llano, TX 78643	<b>325-423-6134</b>
22	. Perry, Dean	398 Wootan Lane	Llano, TX 78643	254-231-8665
23	. Perry, Terry	.380 Wootan Lane	Llano, TX 78643	325-248-3175

### DEER COUNTRY WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION /List of Notifications

Judge Mary Cunningham	801 Ford St. Rm 101	Llano, TX 78643
Jerry Don Moss, Comm. Pct.4	801 Ford St. Rm. 101	Llano, TX 78643
Peter Jones, Comm. Pct 1	801 Ford St. Rm. 101	Llano, TX 78643
Ron Wilson, Comm. Pct 3	801 Ford St. Rm. 101	Llano, TX 78643
Linda Radshke, Comm. Pct 2	801 Ford St. Rm. 101	Llano, TX 78643
Christy Vaught	801 Ford St. Rm. 101	Llano, TX 78643
L.C.R.A.	PO Box 220	Austin, TX 78767
Wootan Water	PO Box 927	Llano, TX 78643
PUC of Texas	PO Box 13326	Austin, TX 78711-3326